next highest
e table ..
on an eight-byte boundry for the next device in
In summary, e are three rules that pertain to the assignment of
device addresses in floating address space:
1. s with fl CSR addresses must be attached in
or r in which they are listed in the SYSGEN Device
Table, Table 4-2.

digits of the PCBA's assembly number.
Table 4-5
Line Adapter Type Codes
Adapter
Number 4
406 0
407
408 c
403
SW2-
3 2 1 Jumper
c 0 0
0 c 0
Z2, Z3
------------------------------
To to install the jumpers in the 403 boards, it is necessary to
expose the component side of the adaptor PCBA as described in
paragraph 4.6. Solder the two jumpers at Z2 and Z3. The jumper
locations are silk screened on the board.
4.6.2 CAll/H Option Selection
4.6.2.1 Pinning Assignment Options
The CAll/H is shipped from the factory with the following jumper
connections:
Connection Function
A to B Connects RING (pin 22) to DSR input on UART.
y to x Connects baud rate generator to external
clock input on UART.
R to p Connects RTS output on UART to pin 4.
s to T Connects Sec TX output to pin 11.
H to G Connects Secondary Receive to pin 12
---------------------------------------------------------
To provide the CSll with DMF32 compatibility in applications where
the host operating system requires direct access to DSR on pin 6,
Secondary Receive can be removed from pin 12 and strapped to pin 6.
A switch on the distibution panel is set to inform the firmware of
the change. See item 5, below.
To provide the CSll with DMF32 compatibility in applications where
User Transmit. (pin 18) is required, Secondary Transmit may be
removed from pin 11 and straped to pin 18. See item 6, below.
4-12
SW1
I ~ D Fault LEDs
SW2 +-----D--------
0 ........- 0 0 0 0
SW1
0
··~ ... ... . .. ...
·'
·• • •
CHO ..... ....
0
0
0
0
0
CHO
• • • • •
• .
• • •
••
·'
• •
CH1 ..... ....
D
0
0
0
0
CH1
.1
• •
CH2 ..... ....
• •